CE Marked Pyroplex® 200 Series SL Pipe Collar
FIELD OF APPLICATION
Pyroplex® 200 Series SL Pipe Collars have been specifically designed to prevent
the passage of fire and hot gases through:
��	Concrete and masonry constructions -
  Suitable for  plasterboard partitions 50mm to 160mm
�	��Soil, waste and drainage ‘above ground’ applications
�	��Suitable for plastic flammable pipes with PVC-C, PVC-U, PE, PP, ABS and

if side of risk is not known
Fix Pipe Collar to underside
of the construction only
PA S S I V E  F I R E  P R O T E C T I O N
Pyroplex Limited, The Furlong, Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 9BG, UK
Tel: +44 [0]1905 795432    Fax: +44 [0]1905 796662    Email: info@pyroplex.com
FIELD OF APPLICATION
TECHNICAL DATA:
Table 1 - UPVC pipe – Flexible and Rigid Wall [100mm minimum thickness]
Pyroplex 200 Series SL Pipe Collars to be installed both sides of the supporting construction
Pipe Diameter (mm) Pipe thickness (mm) Collar Type Classification
50 2.4 - 3.70 PPC52-2SL
E 120 – U/C
EI 90 – U/C
75 3.20 - 4.90 PPC75-2SL
82 3.40 - 5.20 PPC82-2SL
110 4.20 - 6.60 PPC110-2SL
160 6.20 - 9.50 PPC160-2SL EI120 – U/C
Table 2 - Polypropylene pipes – Flexible and Rigid Wall [100mm minimum thickness]
Pyroplex 200 Series SL Pipe Collars to be installed both sides of the supporting construction
Pipe Diameter (mm) Pipe thickness (mm) Collar Type Classification
50 2 - 6.90 PPC52-2SL

Pyroplex Limited, The Furlong, Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 9BG, UK
Tel: +44 [0]1905 795432    Fax: +44 [0]1905 796662    Email: info@pyroplex.com
PRODUCT RANGE
TECHNICAL DATA:
Pyroplex Limited, The Furlong, Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 9BG, UK
Tel: +44 [0]1905 795432    Fax: +44 [0]1905 796662    Email: info@pyroplex.com
Feb
2021
Page 3 of 4
Pyroplex 200 Series SL Collars
Part No. Pipe Ø [mm] Collar Depth [mm] No. of Fixing Lugs
Product Quantity
per pack
PPC55-SL 55 30 3 100
PPC75-SL 75 30 4 75
PPC82-SL 82 30 4 75
PPC110-SL 110 30 5 50
PPC160-SL 160 45 6 16
OTHER INFORMATION
�The information contained herein is based upon the present state of our knowledge. Recipients of Pyroplex® products must take responsibility for observing
existing laws and regulations. Due to our policy of continuous improvement, Pyroplex Limited reserves the right to amend specifications without prior notice.
FURTHER GUIDANCE [SUPPORTING CONSTRUCTIONS]